WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor

Funds are appropriated in the State
Department of Education budget to pay for
services provided by this program.
Authorization is hereby granted to use these
receipts as special funds for operating
expenses in this program.

36.15.00.04 National/International Productions
General Fund Appropriation 728,305
Special Fund Appropriation 3,612,349

36.15.00.05 Capital Appropriation
Federal Fund Appropriation

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation
Total Special Fund Appropriation
Total Federal Fund Appropriation

Total Appropriation

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND MEDICAL SYSTEM

36.17.00.01 Aid to University of Maryland Medical
System
General Fund Appropriation, provided that
$1,538,000 may be used for no other
purpose than to fund the difference
between the costs of University Hospital
non-corporation employee pension costs
and the amount included in its rate
structure to cover such costs, and for
funding the cost of the employer’s share of
health insurance incurred on behalf of
University ~ Hospital non-corporation
retirees; and further provided that
$2,900,000 of this appropriation shall
become a special fund appropriation if
legislation is enacted to authorize the use of
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4,340,654

450,000

10,104,020
10,482,201 -
450,000

21,036,221




