Funds are appropriated in the State Department of Education budget to pay for services provided by this program. Authorization is hereby granted to use these receipts as special funds for operating expenses in this program.

1 5		
36.15.00.04 National/International Productions General Fund Appropriation	728,305 3,612,349	4,340,654
36.15.00.05 Capital Appropriation Federal Fund Appropriation		450,000
SUMMARY		
Total General Fund Appropriation		10,104,020 10,482,201 450,000
Total Appropriation		21,036,221

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND MEDICAL SYSTEM

36.17.00.01 Aid to University of Maryland Medical System

General Fund Appropriation, provided that \$1,538,000 may be used for no other purpose than to fund the difference between the costs of University Hospital non-corporation employee pension costs and the amount included in its rate structure to cover such costs, and for funding the cost of the employer's share of health insurance incurred on behalf of non-corporation University Hospital retirees: and further provided \$2,900,000 of this appropriation shall become a special fund appropriation if legislation is enacted to authorize the use of